GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

BUILD = * kK WEARE
= HMHTMH _ WASHINGTON
o SUSTAIN E— II:_
Addendum No. 6
To

DESIGN-BUILD SERVICES FOR ENGINE HOUSE 19 KITCHEN RENOVATION
AND HOUSE UPGRADES
NO. DCAM-23-CS-1FB-0010

Issued: January 3. 2024,

This Addendum No. 6 is issued and hereby published on the DGS website and is effective as of the date
shown above. Except as modified hereby, the Invitation for Bids (“IFB’’) remains unmodified.

Item No. 1: The Bid Due Date is hereby extended from January 8, 2024, to January 10, 2024, at 12.00 PM.
Item No. 2: Bid Opening Date is hereby rescheduled from January 8, 2024, to January 10, 2024, at 3.30 PM.

Bid Opening Meeting Link:https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting NTEWZDAwWMzItNDJIOCO0ODBIL ThkYzAtZjRiYTcwZDBhZmZ1%40thread.v2/0?
context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%228fe449f1-8b94-4fb7-9906-
6f939da82d73%22%2¢%220id%22%3a%226cd9546d-1e38-4a65-bdca-e0f20d690a02%22%7d

By: 0bi Ra,{yba,r Date: 0V/08/2024

Obaidullah Ranjbar
Contracting Officer

- End of Addendum No. 6 -



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

BUILD = * Kx X WEARE
MAINTAN I e
O v

Rl SUSTAIN II:






